



PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

DeKalb County Community Development Department 2019 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER)

The DeKalb County Community Development Department is preparing to submit its Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The report covers the status of activities and programs carried out through the use of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME), and Emergency Shelter Grant (ESG) funds during the most recently completed program year that ended December 31, 2019.

The Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (Draft) is available for citizens' review and comments from April 28, 2020 through May 13, 2020 at the following web address:

https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/community-development/consolidated-annual-performance-and-evaluation-report-caper

(Written comments should be emailed to the Community Development Department at:

bkcampbell@dekalbcountyga.gov